




STATE OF FLORIDA 
COMMISSIONERS: DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
LILA A. JABER 
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY 
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON 

CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE 
SERVICES 
BLANCA S .  BAYO 

(850)  413-6770 (CLERK) 
(850)  413-6330 (ADMIN) 

DIRECTOR 

November 10,2004 

Jeffiey S. Russell, Esquire 
Abel, Band, Russell, Collier, Pitchford 

& Gordon, Chartered 
Post Office Box 49948 
Sarasota, Florida 34230-6948 

Re: Docket No. 041294-WS 

Dear Mr. Russell: 

Ths  will acknowledge receipt of a transfer of water and wastewater service areas fiom Lake 
Suzy Utilities, Inc. d/b/a Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. to DeSoto County, and cancellation of Certificate 
Nos. 599-W and 5 14-S in Charlotte and DeSoto Counties, which was filed in this office on November 
9, 2004, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be 
advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it 
does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more 
information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180. 

Bureau of Records 

1:Recordsbcklet-no-app.doc 
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CAF'ITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 0 2540 SIIuMaRD OAK BOULEVARD 0 TALLAHASSEE, n 32399-0850 
An Afirmative Action /Equal Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 



Case Assianmnt and Schedulina Record Page 1 o f  1 

Section 1 - Bureau o f  Records C o m  let-  h 

Docket No.041294-WS Date Docketed: 11/09/2004 Ti t le :  Transfer o f  water and wastewater service areas from Lake Suzy 
U t i l i t i e s ,  Inc.  d/b/a Aqua U t i l i t i e s  Florida. Inc. t o  DeSoto 
County, and cancellation o f  Cer t i f icate Nos. 599-W and 514-5 
i n  Charlotte and DeSoto Counties. Conpany: Lake Suzy U t i l i t i e s ,  Inc. d/b/a Aqua 

Date f i led  wi th CCA: 

I n i t i a l s  OPR 
Staff Counsel 

Of f i c ia l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

DOCUMEWPIO. DATE 

D62h 7-01 071 b U  07 
Expi ra t ion : FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

Referred to: CCA CMP (ECR) FLL GCL MMS PI F RCA SCR 
('0" indicates OPR) I I 1 x 1  1 x 1  I I I 

Section 2 - OPR Conoletes and returns t o  CCA i n  10 workdays. 
Proarm Module Bl(e); Bl(9 WARNINC: THIS SOIEMJLE IS  AN INTERNAL PLANNINC DG€UMENT 

l lm Schedule 

I T  I S  TENTATIVE AND SUB3ECT TO REMSIOIY. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECtTOIY:(SSO) 413-6770 Staff Assianments 

OPR Sta ff Current W R  revision level  
Due Dates 

Previous Current 

.. 
6. 
7. 

Staf f  Counsel 8. 
9. 
10. 

Q@s 11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 

~ 24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 

29. 
Recomnded assignments fo r  hearing 30. 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 31. 

32. 
Ful l  Comnission _. Conmission Panel - 33. 

34. Staff 

20. 

- - Hearing 

Prehearin Off icer 
Conmissioners Conmissioners 5 

Where panels are assigned the senior Connrissioner i s  Panel Chairman: 
the identical panel decides the case. 
Where one Conmissioner. a Hearing Examiner o r  a S ta f f  M d e r  i s  
assigned the f u l l  Connrission decides the case. 

Approved : 
Date: 

PSC/CCAOlS-C (Rev. 01/03) * CWPLETED EVENTS 
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f i  i 
Section 1 - Bureau o f  

Docket No. 041294-& 

Conpany: 

Date Docketed: 11/09/200 4 

Lake Suzy U t i l i t i e s .  Inc. d/b/a Aqua 

T i t l e :  Transfer of water and wastewater service areas from Lake suzy 
U t i l i t i e s ,  Inc. d/b/a Aqua U t i l i t i e s  Florida, Inc. t o  Desoto 
County, and cancellation of Cer t i f icate Nos. 599-W and 514-5 
i n  Charlotte and DeSoto Counties. 

Deficiency Not i f icat ion t o  Applicant 

Staf f  Recomndation 
Agenda 
Standard Order 
Close Docket o r  Revise CASR 

Deficiencies Corrected 

Official F i l i ng  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

"E 12/09/2004 

"E 03/03/2005 
"E 03/15/2005 
"E 04/04/2005 
"E 05/04/2005 

"E 01/10/2005 

Expiration: 

X 

RCA SCR Referred to: CCA CMP (ECR) FLL GCL MMS P IF  
("0" indicates OPR) I I 1 x 1  1 x 1  I I I J 

Section 2 - OPR Cotmlete s and returns t o  CCA i n  10 workdays. 
Proaram M o d  u le  Bl(e): B l ( 0  

Time Schedule 
WARNIffi: THIS SOIEWLE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNIffi KXUMENT I I T  I S  TEhTATIVE AND SUSJECT TO R M S I O N .  

I 

staff Assiqnmnts IFOR UPDATES CONTACT THE REcoRm SECTION:(850] 413-6770 

OPR Staff 

Staff Counsel 

Current CASR revision leve l  

4 - 1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

3 Brubaker 

12. 
13. 

19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. ._ 

28 .  
29. 

Reconmended assignments for hearing 30.  
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 31. 

32. 
Fu l l  Conmission 

Staf f  34. 
35. 

Date f i l e d  with 36. 
37. 
38. 

Staf f  Counsel 39. 

Hearing 

I n i t i a l s  OPR 

A" 

Due Dates 
Previous Current 

I I 

I I 

I I 1 
I 

Section 3 - Cha i r m n  C m l e t e s  Assignments are as follows: 

- Hearing Officercs) 
Conmissioners I Hrg I Staf f  I 

Prehearing Officer 
I Conmissioners l m l  

the identical panel dk ides  the case. 
where one Conmissioner. a Hearing Examiner or a S ta f f  Menber i s  
assigned the f u l l  Comnission decides the case. 

PSC/CCAolS-C (Rev. 01/03) * COMPLETED EVENTS 

Approved: U E l w  
Date: W19/2004 
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Section 1 - Bureau o f  Records Comletes n 

Docket No. b41294-WS Date Docketed: 11/09/2004 T i t l e :  Transfer o f  water and wastewater service areas frmn Lake Suzy 
U t i l i t i e s ,  Inc. d/b/a Aqua U t i l i t i e s  Florida, Inc. t o  DeSoto 
County, and cancellation of Cert i f icate Nos. 599-W and 514-5 

Conpany: Lake Suzy U t i l i t i e s ,  Inc. d/b/a Aqua i n  Charlotte and DeSoto Counties. 

Proaram Module 

OPR S ta f f  

Of f i c ia l  F i l i ng  Date: Expi ra t ion : 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 
Referred to: CCA CMP (ECR) FLL K L  MMS PI F RCA SCR 
(‘0” indicates OPR) I I 1 x 1  1 x 1  I I I I 

Section 2 - OPR Ccnmletes and returns t o  CCA i n  10 workdays. Time Sc hedule 
Blle): B1lD IHARNIK: THIS SOIEWLE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNIK DOCUMENT 

IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT m REVISION. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:(SSO) 413-6770 

Due Dates 
Current CASR revision leve l  Previous Current 

Staf f  Counsel 

OCRs 

3 Brubaker =pi 

29. 
Reconmended assignments fo r  hearina 30. 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 31. 

32. 
33. 

Staf f  34. 
35. 
36. 

Ful l  Conmission X Conmission Panel - 

_ _  
- Hearing 

Date f i l e d  with CCA: 

I n i t i a l s  OPR 
Staf f  Counsel 

ngenaa I UJI 

I I 

I I 
I I 

I I 

I I 
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, 
Section I - Bureau of Records Comle ?- 
Docket No. 041294-WS Date Docketed: 11/09/2004 T i t l e :  Transfer o f  water and wastewater service areas from Lake Suzy 

U t i l i t i e s ,  Inc. d/b/a Aqua U t i l i t i e s  Florida, Inc. t o  DeSoto 
County, and cancellation o f  Cert i f icate Nos. 5994 and 514-5 

Conpany: Lake Suzy U t i l i t i e s ,  Inc. d/b/a Aqua i n  Charlotte and DeSoto Counties. 

Deficiency Not i f i ca t ion  t o  Applicant M E  
Deficiencies Corrected M E  
Staff Recamendation 03/17/2005 
Agenda 03/29/2005 
Standard Order 04/it./zw1 
Close Docket o r  Revise CASR 0 5 / i a / 2 ~ 1  

Off ic ia l  F i l i n g  Date: Expi ration: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

Referred to: CCA CMP (ECR) FLL GCL MMS PI F RCA SCR 
PO' indicates OPR) I 1 x 1  1 x 1  I I I I 

Section 2 - OPR C omletes and returns t o  CCA i n  10 workdays. 
Prwrm Module Bl(e); B U f )  WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNIhG UKUMENT 

Time Schedule 

I T  IS TENTATIVE AND SUB3ECT TO REVISION. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORLE SECTION:C850) 413-6770 staff ~~~i~~~~~~ 

12/09/2004 
01/10/2005 
02/17/2005 
03/01/2005 
O ~ R I / ~ W S  
04/2i/2ms 

OPR Staf f  

Conmissioners 

Staf f  Counse 1 

!lCRs 

Conmi ss i  oners ADM 

62 I DS I BD 1 DV I ED 
I 

I X 

Current CASR revision leve l  
Due Dates 

Previous Current 

5. 
6.  

11. 
12. 

16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 

Recomnended assignments fo r  hearina 30. 
31. and/or deciding t h i s  case: -- 
5L. 

Ful l  Ccimnission X Conmission Panel - 33.  

35.  
Hearing - Staf f  - 134. 

Date f i led with CCA: 

I n i t i a l s  OPR 
Staf f  Counsel 

140. I I I 
Section 3 - Chairman Comletes Assignments are as follows: 

PSC/CCAOlS-C (Rev. 01/03) * COMPLETED EVENTS 



Case Assianment and Schedulj na Reco ra 

1. Deficiency Noti f icat ion t o  Applicant 
2. Deficiencies Corrected 

4. Agenda 
3. Sta f f  Recmndat ion  

5. Standard Order 
6. Close Docket .. 

Page 1 o f  1 

W E  1z/o9/2oor 
W E  01/10/200s 
"E 09/27/2007 
"E 10/09/zw7 
"E l0/29/2007 
"E 10/29/2W7 

Section 1 O f f i c e o f n  C l e r l p 4  

Docket No. 041294 -WS 

. .  
P 4  - 

Date Docketed: 11/09/200 4 T i t l e :  Transfer of water and wastewater service areas from Lake Suzy 
U t i l i t i e s ,  Inc. d/b/a Aqua U t i l i t i e s  Florida, Inc. t o  DeSoto 
County, and cancellation of Cert i f icate Nos. 599-W and 514-5 

Conpany: Lake Suzy U t i l i t i e s ,  Inc. d/b/a Aqua i n  Charlotte and DeSoto Counties. 

Fu l l  Connn'ssion 
Hearing Examiner - Staf f  

Date f i led  with CLK: 09/18/2007 

I n i t i a l s  OPR 

X Comission Panel - - 

Staf f  Counsel 

Of f i c ia l  F i l i ng  Date: Expi rat ion: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

Referred to: ADM (ILK CMP (ECR) GCL P I  F RCA SCR SGA 
('0" indicates OPR) I I I 1 x 1  X I  I I I 

W o n  2 - OPR Conm1ele.s and returns t o  CLK i n  10 workdays. 
I 

Lime S C h e d u l S  
Prosram WARNIM: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLA"IM W N E N T  Module W e ) ;  Bl(0 I I T  I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 

Staff FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:(dSO) 413-6770 

nu* n.tmc 

DPR Sta ff C Johnson. K Kaproth 1 Current U\SR revision leve l  

- - - __ ___  
Previous Current 

Staff Counsel 3 Brubaker 

Q.m 

Reconnmnded assignments fo r  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

17. 
18. 
L9. 
!O . 
!I. 
I2 . 
13. 
14. 
IS. 
!6. 
!7. 
18. 
!9. 
IO. 
11. .- 

I I 

Assignments are as follows: 

- Hearing OfficerCs) 
Conmissioners I Hra I Sta f f  I 

Exam 
ALL I EO l C T l  MM [ A G l  SK 

X I  I I I I I I 

PSC/CUCOlS-C (Rev. 04/07) * COMPLETED EVENTS 



- n 
CCA t cia1 Flling 
*S/Zlh& 11:ZSAW' "Matiida Sanders" '*I 
c 

Matllda Sanders - F o F  - U S  

From: Patti Zellner 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: Order I Notice Submitted 

Date and Time: 
Docket Number: 041294-WS 
Filename I Path: 041 294Amendatoty.jsb.doc 

Friday, May 20,2005 11 :25 AM 
CCA - Orders I Notices 

5120/2005 11 :24:00 AM 

AMENDATORY ORDER 

Thank YOU, 
Paffl Z. 



m n 
CCA OHlclal Flling 
**33121/2QQ5 10:3Q AM*** Matllda Sanders* * * **I 

Matilda Sanders 0313 -lx 
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Patti Zellner 
Monday, March 21,2005 10:26 AM 
CCA - Orders / Notices 
Order / Notice Submitted 

Y 

Date and Time: 
Docket Number: 041 294-WS 
Filename / Path: 041 294FinalOrder.jsb.doc 

3/21/2005 10:25:00 AM 

ORDER APPROVING TRANSFER TO DESOTO COUNTY AND CANCELING CERTIFICATE NOS. 599- 
WAND 514-S 


